
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Food and Agriculture 
Last Updated: 09/08/2020

Physical Address 
1220  N Street, Suite 242  
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
1220  N Street, Suite 242  
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 654-0790 

Fax 
(916) 653-5661 

Agency Codes 
014, 018 

Personnel Officer 
Gay Faivre (916) 403-6582 gay.faivre@cdfa.ca.gov 

Assistant Personnel Officer 
Jodice Garnett (916) 403-6589 jodice.garnett@cdfa.ca.gov 

C&P Manager 
Kim Vinayak (916) 403-6591 kim.vinayak@cdfa.ca.gov 
Boualy Xiong (916) 403-6580 boualy.xiong@cdfa.ca.gov 

C&P Analyst 
Zahra Bahadori (916) 403-6574 zahra.bahadori@cdfa.ca.gov 
Melissa Espejel (916) 403-6822 melissa.espejel@cdfa.ca.gov 
Lee Lane (916) 403-6619 lee.lane@cdfa.ca.gov 
Brandon Lucero (916) 403-6587 brandon.lucero@cdfa.ca.gov 
Kristy Nguyen (916) 403-6590 kristy.nguyen@cdfa.ca.gov 
Jorge Sanchez (916) 403-6844 jorge.sanchez@cdfa.ca.gov 

Transactions & Disability Management Unit Manager 
Laurie Shortridge (916) 403-6605 laurie.shortridge@cdfa.ca.gov 

Exam Manager 
Cynthia Keisler (916) 403-6583 cynthia.keisler@cdfa.ca.gov 

Exam Analyst 
Myra Chauhan (916) 403-6579 myra.chauhan@cdfa.ca.gov 
Alison Torngren (916) 403-6581 alison.torngren@cdfa.ca.gov 
Sophia Warner (916) 403-6847 sophia.warner@cdfa.ca.gov 
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Corina Zamora (916) 403-6584 corina.zamora@cdfa.ca.gov 

Labor Relations Officer 
Hank Jennings (916) 403-6578 hank.jennings@cdfa.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Joti Mullins (916) 403-6594 joti.vadner@cdfa.ca.gov 

Training Officer 
Teresa Swafford (916) 403-6616 teresa.swafford@cdfa.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist, DMU 
Trudi Crocker (916) 403-6599 trudi.crocker@cdfa.ca.gov 
Tracey (Trey) Kenyon (916) 403-6600 tracey.kenyon@cdfa.ca.gov 

Position Control Specialist 
Lori Strong (916) 403-6597 lori.strong@cdfa.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Erin Meade (916) 403-6596 erin.meade@cdfa.ca.gov 
Catherine Nelle (916) 403-6602 catherine.nelle@cdfa.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Kait Friedman (916) 403-6595 Kait.Friedman@cdfa.ca.gov 
Leticia Herrera (916) 403-6604 leticia.herrera@cdfa.ca.gov 
Dominique Marks (916) 403-6601 dominique.marks@cdfa.ca.gov 
Ronnie McDaniel (916) 403-6598 ronnie.mcdaniel@cdfa.ca.gov 
Tina Mentink (916) 403-6691 tina.mentink@cdfa.ca.gov 
Spenser Ross (916) 403-6857 spenser.ross@cdfa.ca.gov 
Maricela Sosa (916) 403-6614 maricela.sosa@cdfa.ca.gov 
Cynthia Velazquez (916) 403-6586 cynthia.velazquez@cdfa.ca.gov 
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